
VARIETY NAME:

ORIGIN:

STELLA

Stella

Canada

3 Days before Bing 

Red to dark red

Red

Medium, thin

HARVEST DATE

SKIN COLOUR

FLESH COLOUR

STEM LENGTH/

*All information contained above and further information provided by Stargrow Cultivar Development (Pty) Limited ("Stargrow")
 is confidential and proprietary to Stargrow, use of which is restricted to your own use, not to be divulged to any person 

nor published in any media whatsoever.

POLLINATOR

PRODUCTIONVIGOUR

GROWTH HABIT

High, Reliable

Self-fertile

FRUIT SHAPE

FRUIT SIZE

TASTE

TEXTURE

Heart shaped

Medium to large

Good 

Moderately firm, 

THICKNESS

Strong

3/
7

7
/;

;
/3
5

35
/3
:

3:
/4

4

4
4
/4

8

4
8
/5

3

5
3/
5
7

5
7
/5

;

6
2
/6

6

6
6
/6

:

6
:
/7

4

Hgd Cr t Lwp Qev Pqx Fge

Ugr

Lcp Oct Oc{ Lwn Cwi

Middle to end September, with Bing

medium coarse

Semi-upright

texture

TREE CHARACTERISTICS

FRUIT CHARACTERISTICS

FULL BLOOM DATE
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